Grand Saline City Council January 24, 2024 Special Called Meeting Minutes 6:00 P.M.

A Special Called meeting of the Grand Saline City Council was called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Mayor Ridge Tardy. The Mayor announced a quorum present with the following: Councilmember Aaron Miller, Councilmember Brandi Morris, Councilmember July Cato and Councilmember Leah Lamb present. Councilmember Kathy Smith was absent.

Invocation given by Mayor Ridge Tardy followed by the Pledge of Allegiance to the American and Texas flag.

City staff present – Dana Clair, Beverley Pearson

Others Present: None

Approve minutes of previous meetings – Councilmember Leah Erwin made a motion to approve the minutes for December 19, 2023 regular meeting and January 4, 2024 Public Hearing. Councilmember Brandi Morris seconded the motion. Motion carried with Councilmember Leah Erwin, Councilmember Brandi Morris and Councilmember Aaron Miller for and Councilmember July Cato abstained.

Public Participation – None

Ordinance 2024-101 – Calling for May 4, 2024 Election - Councilmember July Cato made a motion to approve Ordinance 2024-101 Calling for May 4, 2024 election. Councilmember Brandi Morris seconded the motion. Motion carried unanimously.

Council Comments/Future Agenda Items: Town Hall Meeting with the business owners to discuss the Eclipse on April 8, 2024.

Adjourn: Councilmember July Cato made motion to adjourn at 6:08 p.m. Councilmember Aaron Miller seconded the motion. Motion carried unanimously.

APPROVED, Ridge Tardy, Mayor
ATTEST: Beverley Pearson, City Secretary